

IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE No.I, ARAKKONAM

PRESENT: Tr. K.Ramkumar.,M.L.,
Judicial Magistrate No-I,
Arakkonam.

Friday, the 14th day of June 2024

Cr.M.P.No.1390/2024
in
CC.No.49/2018

Jaison

...Petitioner/Accused

-Vs-

State represented by
The Sub Inspector of Police,
Arakkonam Town Police Station

... Respondent/Complainant

This petition came up before me for hearing on 14.06.2024, upon perusing entire records, this Court delivers the following:-

ORDER

This petition filed under sec.317 Cr.P.C to dispense the attendance of petitioner for today hearing.

Heard. Records perused. Reason Satisfied. Hence petition is allowed.

Dated on this the 14th day of June 2024.

Sd/-(K.Ramkumar)
Judicial Magistrate No.I,
Arakkonam.